

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Lakshmi MazumdarBhawan, 16, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Indraprastha Estate, New Delhi-110 002.

To All the State Secretaries. State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides. INDIAN UNION.



Circular No. : 53 / 2018

: 06th June, 2018

SUB.: NOMINATION FOR VOLUNTEERING WITH WAGGGS.

Dear Sir/Madam.

We are delighted to inform you that the WAGGGS is inviting nomination for volunteering with WAGGGS and open call for nomination of young women from your state under the age of 30 years with the vision, skill and dedication to serve our movement at the global governance level. It is requested to see the matters as urgent and application may be sent to National Headquarters as per detail information mentioned attached as per Biographical Information Form not later than 30th June. 2018.

The National Headquarters will short list the applications and Chief National Commissioner will consist a panel for recommendation of suitable candidate to represent in the World Board for the remainder of the triennium which is until 2020. Member selected for World Board will bear all their expenses if WAGGGS do not subsidies.

Download document for this request for update from the World Board:-

Appendix 1: Checklist for Member Organisations and nominees

Appendix 2: Nomination form

Appendix 3: Guidelines for submitting a short video

Thanking you with regards,

Yours Sincerely.

(SUMAN LATA ARORA) JOINT DIRECTOR (G)

Encl.:- As above

Copy to: -

- 01. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts & Guides, National Headquarters.
- 02. Chairman/ Secretary, Railway Scout & Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 03. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, SahidJ eet Singh Marg, New Delhi-110016.
- 04. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector-62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201309.